
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
Western Provincial Council- Engineering Organization  

 

1. The Chairman, Procurement Committee Director Building’s / Relevant Divisional Engineer’s  now invite sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following works as described below. 

2.   Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB).  

I. The Estimated Value of Work to be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs.50Mn. regional Preference and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in 

Public Finance Circular No.04/2016(iii). 

II. Public Finance Circular No 01/2024 is entitled to this Procurement. 

(1) 
Serial 

No 

(2) 
Contract No 

(3) 
Description of Work 

(4) 

Direct 

Estimate 

Cost (Rs.) 

(5) 
Requireme

nt of 

Public 

Contracts 

Act No. 03 

(6) 
CIDA 

Registration 

 

(7) 
Non-

Refundable 

Fee (Rs.) 

(8) 
Refundable Bid Security 

/ Cash Deposit 

(9) 
Place of Issuing and submission bidding documents 

and contact Phone Number 

1 
WP/PU/CON/24/343 

Balance Work of RDHS Office extension in Gampaha 

 (Stage 111) 49,372,902.65 Yes 
C4 and above 13,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 

660,000.00 

Issuing – 
Divisional Engineer’s 

Office Gampaha,  
Court Road, 

Gampaha. 

T.P -: 033-2222515 

 

Submission - 

Procurement Unit , 

Engineering Organization 

(W.P), 5th Floor, No.204, 

Denzil Kobbakaduwa 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 

T.P -: 011-2092504 

2 
WP/PU/CON/24/344 

Renovation of Home Sciene and Craft Room Building at 

President College -  Veyangoda 8,113,324.25       Yes 
 

C7 and C6 3,500.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  50,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs.100,000.00 

 

 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Gampaha,  
Court Road, Gampaha. 
T.P -: 033-2222515 

 

3 WP/PU/CON/24/345 
Radawana Renovation of Sewerage Pits for Ward No. 01 and 02 

at District Hospital Radawana 5,004,100.15 Yes 
C7 and C6 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  31,250.00 

Bid Security – Rs .62,500.00 

4 WP/PU/CON/24/346 
Repairing the Roof Top of the Anura Bandaranayake Clinic 

Building at BH Wathupitiwala 3,728,043.20 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs. 22,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs.45,000.00 

5 WP/PU/CON/24/347 
Repair of Quarters (10 NRS)  At Meth Sewana 

15,054,095.84       Yes 
C6 and C5 3,500.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs. 93,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs.186,000.00 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Rathmalana,  
No.25,Maligawa Road, Rathmalana 
T.P -: 0112-622517 

6 WP/PU/CON/24/348 
WP/PILI/Soysa maha Vidyalaya - Roof and Other Repair of  

160' x 20' Single Story Building   3,236,511.70        No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  20,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .40,000.00 

7 WP/PU/CON/24/349 
WP/COL/Anuruddha Balika Vidyalaya - Primary Learning 

Resource Center – Stage 2 (Balance Work)    4,845,329.15 No 
C7 and C6 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  30,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .60,000.00 

 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Colombo,  
No. 151/4/2/1, Maligawattha Place, Maligawattha, 
Colombo 10 
T.P -: 011-2447773 

 

8 WP/PU/CON/24/350 
WP/COL/St.John Vidyalaya - Repairing of Boundry Wall 

(Church Side)  3,708,232.70 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  22,950.00 

Bid Security – Rs .45,900.00 

9 WP/PU/CON/24/351 
Repairing of Boundry Wall at Mahinda Vidyalaya 

3,150,000.00 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  19,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .38,000.00 

10 WP/PU/CON/24/352 

WP/KAL/Kalutara Muslim Balika M.V. – Construction of 

110'x30' Three Storied Building Stage 1 (Completion of Ground 

Floor) 72,973,213.95 Yes 
C4 and above 20,000.00 Bid Security – Rs.990,000.00 

Issuing – 
Divisional Engineer’s 

Office Kalutara, 

Sumangala Road 

South,Kalutara North. 

T.P.-: 034-2237002/ 

034-2237349 

Submission - 

Procurement Unit , 
Engineering Organization 

(W.P), 5th Floor, No.204, 

Denzil Kobbakaduwa 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 
T.P -: 011-2092504 11 WP/PU/CON/24/353 

WP/KAL/Kalutara Muslim Central College – Construction of 

93'x31' Three Storied Laboratory Building With Class Rooms 

Stage 1 ( Completion of Ground Floor) 56,313,406.03 Yes 
C4 and above 15,000.00 Bid Security – Rs.765,000.00 

12 WP/PU/CON/24/354 
WP/KAL/Palayangoda K.V- Construction of Two Section of 

Retaining Wall (Length 210' x 80') 2288- (Disaster Effected) 6,456,820.00 Yes 
C7 and C6 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  40,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 80,000.00 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Kalutara, 

Sumangala Road South,Kalutara North. 

T.P.-: 034-2237002/ 034-2237349 

 

 
13 WP/PU/CON/24/355 

Kalutara District  Bombuwawala Inservice Training Institute – 

Roof Repairs of Office Building 7,346,870.25 Yes 
C7 and C6 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  46,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .92,000.00 

14 WP/PU/CON/24/356 
Food Security and livehood Recovery Emergency Assistance 

Project (ADB) Gampaha District (Package 02) 10,941,512.10      Yes 
C6 and C5 3,500.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs  70,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs.140,000.00 

Procurement Unit , Engineering Organization 

(W.P), 5th Floor, No.204,  



3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been black listed and shall meet the requirements and Qualifications should be fulfilled as in the Bidding Document. 
 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Relevant Divisional Engineer’s offices given in the Table and may free inspect the bidding documents at the same office during the office hours. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any prospective Bidder or their accredited agent on the submission of a written request to the Relevant Office (As in the Column No.09 of the table) 

of the Western Provincial Council upon payment of non - refundable fee from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs in any working day from 20.08.2024 until 03.09.2024 (Except Projects No. 1, 10 & 11) and from 

20.08.2024 until 10.09.2024 (for Projects No. 1, 10 & 11). 

6.  Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate with separate envelops, project name written at the top left hand corner and addressed to the Relevant offices (As in the Column No.09 of the Table) on or before 

04.09.2024 at 10.30 a.m. (Except Projects No. 1, 10 & 11) and on or before 11.09.2024 at 10.30 a.m. (for Projects No. 1, 10 & 11) Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of bidders or 

bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late Bids will be rejected 

7. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security or cash deposit (As in the Column No. 08 of the Table). Bid validity period is as per the Bidding Document. 

8. Bidder shall have been registered under the Public Contract No 03 of 1987 and the Certificate of Registration or payment receipt shall be submitted along with the bid. (As in the Column No.05 of the table) 

 

 Eng. K.R. Abeysiriwardana 

 Deputy Chief Secretary (Engineering) , 

Engineering Organization (W.P), 

5
th

 Floor, 204, Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla  16.08.2024       T.P-: 0112 -092504      Fax: 0112 -092505 

15 WP/PU/CON/24/357 
Food Security and livehood Recovery Emergency Assistance 

Project (ADB) Colombo & Kaluthara District (Package 01) 10,564,282.05       Yes 
C6 and C5 3,500.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   67,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs 134,000.00 

 

Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha,  

Battaramulla   T.P -: 011-2092504 

16 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/358 
WP/KAL/Jeramiyas Diyes Vidyalaya Roof Repairs of 50' x 30'  

Single Storied Building 4,036,600.00 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   25,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs  50,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Panadura, 
Sri Maha Vihara Road, Panadura. 
T.P -: 038-2234774 

 

17 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/359 
WP/HOR/Pathahawathta Swarnajothi Vidyalaya Balance Work 

of  110' x 30' Building (Stage IV) 8,264,462.81 Yes 
C7 and C6 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   50,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs 100,000.00 

18 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/360 
WP/HOR/Pathahawathta Swarnajothi Maha Vidyalaya - 

Construction of Aesthetic Unit  3,768,315.43 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   22,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs   45,000.00 

19 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/361 WP/HOR/Galpatha K.V. - Renovation of Office Building 
2,020,219.51 No 

C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs   12,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs   25,000.00 

20 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/362 
WP/KL/Horethuduwa Muslim K.V.- Roof Repairs of 80' x 20' 

Single Story Building (Disaster Effected) 2,050,000.00 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   12,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs  25,000.00 

21 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/363 
WP/KAL/St. Anthoni Balika Vidyalaya – Roof Renovation of 

90' x 25' Two Storied Building 3,379,830.50 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   20,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs   40,000.00 

22 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/364 
WP/HOR/Thalahitiya K.V.- Roof Repairs of 110' x 70' Single 

Storey  (H)  Shape Building 2,421,560.00 No 
C8 and C7 1,000.00 

Cash Deposit –Rs   15,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs   30,000.00 

23 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/365 Renovation of Director Quarters at D.G.H. Avissawella 
12,710,665.85 Yes 

C6 and C5 3,500.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  80,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs.160,000.00 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Homagama,  
Divisional Engineer, 

Court Road, Homagama  T.P-:0112855719 
24 

 

WP/PU/CON/24/366 Repairs of Single Storied Building at M.O.H. Padukka 
  8,625,004.00 Yes 

C7 and C6 3,500.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  55,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs 110,000.00 

25 
WP/PU/CON/24/367 

Repair and Extension of Tissue Culture Laboratory at Kalutara 

District Agriculture Training Center Horana   3,632,233.15 No 

 

  C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  22,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs .45,000.00 

 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Horana,  

Ballapitiya, Horana. 

T.P -: 034-2261019  

 

26 
WP/PU/CON/24/368 

Building Renovation of Ward No.04 at Divisional Hospital 

Bulathsinhala   3,676,106.00 No 

 

  C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  22,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 45,000.00 

27 
WP/PU/CON/24/369 

WP/HOR/Menerigama P.V. – Urgent Roof Repairs of  90' x 20' 

Building   2,454,406.72 No 

 

  C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  15,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .30,000.00 

28 
WP/PU/CON/24/370 

WP/HOR/Remuna M.V. Roof and Building Repair of  40' x 20' 

Laboratory Building   2,446,747.90 No 

  

  C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  15,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs .30,000.00 

29 
WP/PU/CON/24/371 

WP/HOR/Delmalla K.V. Roof and Other Repairs of  90' x 20' 

Building   2,750,227.80 No 

 

  C8 and C7 1,000.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  16,750.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 33,500.00 

30 
WP/PU/CON/24/372 

Development of Cabana at Ambepussa Agriculture Training 

Center 10,181,535.26 Yes 

 

  C6 and C5 3,500.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  62,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs.124,000.00 

 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Minuwangoda 
Zonal Education Office Minuwangoda,  
T.P -: 0112-296418 

31 
WP/PU/CON/24/373 

Construction Of  4 Nos. Paultry Shead for 2000 Chicks and 

Other Construction Works at Ambepussa Agriculture Training 

Center 
10,540,205.35 Yes 

 

  C6 and C5 3,500.00 
Cash Deposit –Rs  62,500.00 

Bid Security – Rs.125,000.00 


